L

Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN
Good morning, Happy 25" week of school. We’re high gear this week with lots of performances
and events ahead.

e We had a wonderful Pre-MPA Performance last week! Thank you, parents, for
coming out to support our students and thank you students for such an amazing
first performance. | am looking forward to the next 3 weeks of preparation and
our MPA Performance at Leon High School.

e Thank you as well to John and Karen Burns for putting on our first annual
Valentine’s Date Dance Lesson. The Jazz Band had a great time playing for this
event and we hope you had a great time!

This week, we have our Jazz MPA performance at Rickards High School. We would love to
have lots of parental support at this free event!
We also have the annual Solo and Ensemble event at Swift Creek Middle School.

Solo and Ensemble
S&E is finally herel!l Please see the attachment for some specific information and make sure
your student has prepared for their event. This will be a performance grade.

Jazz Ensemble MPA

The Trojan Jazz Band will be performing at Jazz MPA on Thursday, February 17t at 7pm.
This event is held at Rickards High School this year. Students will meet at Rickards in concert
black attire with their equipment at 6pm. Students are meeting at the Governor’s Square Mall for
dinner before at 5pm, but this is not required.

Music Performance Assessment

Both are at Leon High
School. Please mark your calendars for this important event and come out and support your
students.

Fundraising
We will be doing our Car Wash Tokens again next month, so stay tuned!

This Week

2/14 Monday: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room; Guard 7-9

2/15 Tuesday: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

2/16 Wednesday: Guard 3:30-5:30

2/17 Thursday: Guard 3:30-5:30; District Jazz MPA, Rickards, 7pm

2/18 Friday: District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, see schedule for details
2/19 Saturday: District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, see schedule for details



Next Week

2/21 Monday: NO SCHOOL

2/22 Tuesday: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

2/23 Wednesday: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room; Guard 3:30-5:30
2/24 Thursday: Guard 3:30-5:30

2/25 Friday: OPEN
Spring Dates 2022

Monday, February 14™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 15": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, February 17t": District Jazz MPA, Rickards, 7pm

Friday-Saturday, February 18™-19t": District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, TBD

Monday, February 21%: No School

Tuesday, February 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 23™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Monday, February 28": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 1: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, March 3"-4t: CONCERT MUSIC PERFORMANCE
ASSESSMENT, Concert Band (3/3, 7:30pm), Symphonic (3/4, 8:00pm)

Monday, March 14™: Spring Break

Monday, March 21%: Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, March 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, March 23™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Saturday, March 26™: State Solo and Ensemble @ Rutherford HS *Selected students only

Monday, March 28" Booster Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 29™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, March 31%: Parade Practice: 3:30-4:30pm, Practice Field

Saturday, April 2"%: Springtime Tallahassee Parade 10:30am

Monday, April 4"": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, April 5™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 11™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 12™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday, April 15": No School

Monday, April 18": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 19"": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, April 21%-23: State MPA, Date and Time TBD, *Selected students only

Monday, April 25™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 26™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, May 2"%: Board Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, May 3": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, May 5": Spring Band Concert, 6pm Auditorium

Friday, May 13™: Trojan Band Interest Meeting 6pm, Auditorium

Monday, May 23": Early Release

Wednesday, May 25™: Last Day of School!




